504152487 12/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4199160

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH L. SULLIVAN			11/05/2009
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	PHYSIC	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.	
Street Address:	11811 \	11811 WILLOWS ROAD NE	
City:	REDMO	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	98052	
	•		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		15389293	
Fax Number:		(503)274-4622	ecceful it will be cont
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provided	. ,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 503-222-3613	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 503-222-3613 LisaBennett@techlaw.com	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 503-222-3613 LisaBennett@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 503-222-3613 LisaBennett@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON 888 SW 5TH AVENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 503-222-3613 LisaBennett@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON 888 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 1050</i>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 503-222-3613 LisaBennett@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON 888 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 1050 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 503-222-3613 LisaBennett@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON 888 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 1050 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 7257-0452	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc (; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view)503-222-3613LisaBennett@techlaw.comMARGER JOHNSON888 SW 5TH AVENUESUITE 1050PORTLAND, OREGON 972047257-0452JUSTIN D. WAGNER	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view 503-222-3613 LisaBennett@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON 888 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 1050 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 7257-0452 JUSTIN D. WAGNER /Justin D. Wagner/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view 503-222-3613 LisaBennett@techlaw.com MARGER JOHNSON 888 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 1050 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 7257-0452 JUSTIN D. WAGNER /Justin D. Wagner/	

Attorney Docket No.: 1074-069US01/P34686.00

·····

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Joseph L. Sullivan of 13829 101 Pl. NE, Kirkland, Washington 98034, hereby assign to: Physio-Control, Inc., having a place of business at: 11811 Willows Road Northeast, Redmond, Washington 98052 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DECIDING ON PATIENT ELECTRIC SHOCK THERAPY, filed October 2, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/572,691; this assignment including said application, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 040756 FRAME: 0466

Date: 11/05

J. Julli

Joseph L. Sullivan

State of WARF ING TON) County of KING) ss:

On this $5^{+/}$ day of Movember, 20^{-9} before me, Joseph L. Sufficient Notary Public, personally appeared «inventorl» personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



.....

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public / My Commission Expires: 5 - 19 - 13

PATENT REEL: 040756 FRAME: 0467

<